Telephone: +603-2031 2888

Executive Director’s name: Lee Kit Fai
(Fellow Member of the Association of Chartered Certified
Accountants and Member of the Malaysian Institute of
Accountants)
MIA membership number: CA 29478

Please refer to Section 11.2(b) for further details of the scope
of work of our Financial Adviser

LISTING SOUGHT : ACE Market

SHARIAH STATUS : Approved by Shariah Advisory Council of SC

 The rest of this page is intentionally left blank

4

4

Registration No. 200701018579 (776590-U)

8. IMR REPORT

Registration No.: 200701018579 (776590-U)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY

This Prospectus Summary only highlights the key information from other parts of this
Prospectus. It does not contain all the information that may be important to you. You
should read and understand the contents of the whole Prospectus prior to deciding on
whether to invest in our Shares.

2.1 PRINCIPAL DETAILS OF IPO

The following details relating to our IPO are derived from the full text of this Prospectus
and should be read in conjunction with that text:

 Public Issue Offer for Sale Total
 No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)%
Malaysian Public 30,062,600 5.0 - - 30,062,600 5.0
Pink Form

Allocations
6,012,500 1.0 - - 6,012,500 1.0

Private placement:
• Bumiputera

investors
approved by
MITI

45,093,700 7.5 30,062,500 5.0 75,156,200 12.5

• Selected
investors

- - 51,106,300 8.5 51,106,300 8.5

 81,168,800 13.5 81,168,800 13.5 162,337,600 27.0

IPO Price per Share RM0.40
Market capitalisation (calculated based on our IPO Price and enlarged

number of Shares upon Listing)
RM240,500,000

Note:

(1) Based on our enlarged share capital of 601,250,000 Shares after IPO.

Further details of our IPO are set out in Section 4.

Our Specified Shareholders’ and the Pre-IPO Investor’s entire shareholdings after IPO will
be held under moratorium for 6 months from the date of Listing. Thereafter, our Specified
Shareholders’ shareholdings amounting to 45.0% of our share capital will remain under
moratorium for another 6 months. Thereafter, our Promoters may sell, transfer or assign

[…]

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

2.7 DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Our Directors and key senior management are as follows:

Name Designation
Directors
Saleena Binti Mohd Ali  Independent Non-Executive Chairperson
Yee Chee Meng Managing Director
Lim Leong Ping @ Raymond Lim Executive Director
Nasimah Binti Mohd Zain Executive Director
Mohd Hoshairy Bin Alias Executive Director
Tay Weng Hwee Independent Non-Executive Director
Nor’Azamin Bin Salleh Independent Non-Executive Director
Muhriz Nor Iskandar Bin Mohamed
Murad

Independent Non-Executive Director

Key senior management
Tan Siang Pin Regional Sales Director
Mok Pek Yoke  Operations Director
Wee Chiow Man  Finance Director
Azham Bin Mat Yasir Head of Human Resources

Further details of our Directors and key senior management are set out in Section 5.

2.8 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The shareholdings of our Promoters and substantial shareholders in our Company before
and after IPO are set out below:

Name

Country of
incorporation/
Nationality

(1)Before IPO (2)After IPO
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No. of

Shares %
No. of

Shares %
No. of

Shares %
No. of

Shares %
Infomina Holdings Malaysia 397,862,100 76.5 - - 333,180,900 55.4 - -
Yee Chee Meng Malaysian 43,737,800 8.4 (3)397,862,100 76.5 37,774,200 6.3 (3)333,180,900 55.4
Lim Leong Ping @
Raymond Lim

Malaysian 41,165,000 7.9 - - 35,552,200 5.9 - -

Nasimah Binti
Mohd Zain

Malaysian - - (3)397,862,100 76.5 - - (3)333,155,900 55.4

Mohd Hoshairy
Bin Alias

Malaysian - - (3)397,862,100 76.5 - - (3)333,155,900 55.4

Tan Siang Pin  Malaysian 36,019,400 6.9 - - 31,108,200 5.2 - -

Notes:

(1) Based on the share capital of 520,081,200 Shares before IPO.

(2) Based on the enlarged share capital of 601,250,000 Shares after IPO.

(3) Deemed interest by virtue of their shareholdings in Infomina Holdings pursuant to

Section 8(4) of the Act.

Please refer to Section 5.1.2 for further details of the shareholders of Infomina Holdings.

Further details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders are set out in Section 5.1.

11

11

Registration No. 200701018579 (776590-U)

8. IMR REPORT

Registration No.: 200701018579 (776590-U)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

[…]

are as follows:

(a) Acquisitions of Infomina SG and Infomina TH

Pursuant to our members’ and directors’ resolutions passed on 20 May 2021,
Infomina acquired:

(i) 40.0% equity interest in Infomina SG comprising 40 ordinary shares from Yee

Chee Meng (20.0%) and Tan Siang Pin (20.0%) respectively; and

(ii) 23.9% equity interest (with respect to the entire issued share capital) in

Infomina TH comprising 9,798 ordinary shares from Yee Chee Meng (12.2%)
and Tan Siang Pin (11.7%) respectively,

for a total purchase consideration of RM5,877,779 which was satisfied via the
issuance of 1,360,597 new Shares at an issue price of RM4.32 each.

The shareholding of Infomina SG and Infomina TH before and after the acquisitions
of Infomina SG and Infomina TH are as follows:

Infomina SG

Name

Before Promoters’
Reorganisation

After Promoters’
Reorganisation

No. of shares % No. of shares %
Infomina 60 60.0 100 100.0
Yee Chee Meng 20 20.0 - -
Tan Siang Pin 20 20.0 - -
 100 100.0 100 100.0

Infomina TH

Name

Before Promoters’
Reorganisation

After Promoters’
Reorganisation

No. of shares % No. of shares %
Ordinary shares
Infomina - - 9,798 48.99
Infomina SG 10,200 51.0 10,200 51.0
Yee Chee Meng 5,000 25.0 1 <0.1
Tan Siang Pin 4,800 24.0 1 <0.1
 20,000 100.0 20,000 100.0

Preference shares
Arusa Rattanaphisit 21,000 100.0 21,000 100.0

77

77

Registration No. 200701018579 (776590-U)

8. IMR REPORT

Registration No.: 200701018579 (776590-U)

6. INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP (Cont’d)

 Purchase consideration No. of
Shares
issued  Infomina SG Infomina TH Total

 RM RM RM
Yee Chee Meng 1,524,200 1,353,512   2,877,712  666,137
Tan Siang Pin 1,647,911 1,352,156   3,000,067  694,460

3,172,111 2,705,668   5,877,779  1,360,597

In view that the reorganisation involved Yee Chee Meng’s and Tan Siang Pin’s direct
shareholding in Infomina SG and Infomina TH, the purchase consideration for the
acquisitions of Infomina SG and Infomina TH of RM5.9 million was arrived based on a
“willing-buyer willing-seller” basis after taking into consideration the expected
business growth of Infomina SG, Infomina TH and Infomina PH (which was then a
99.9%-subsidiary of Infomina SG); and their expected contribution to our Group
based on the companies’ financial performance for FYE 2021. For FYE 2021, these 3
companies collectively generated revenue of RM64.1 million or 60.8% of our Group’s